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Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the on-time performance of airlines has improved as a result of the actions taken by the Directorate General of Civil
Aviation;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any survey has been conducted to assess the on-time performance of various airlines in the country;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the action taken by the Government against the flights` delay?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a) and (b): The details of On Time Performance (OTP) of scheduled domestic airlines from April to June 2010 are as under:

April 2010 81.4%

May 2010 80.7%

June 2010 78.5%

(c) and (d): No, Madam. However, all scheduled domestic airlines are required to furnish their monthly On Time Performance data to the Directorate General of Civil Aviation.

(e): In order to mitigate delays, Directorate General of Civil Aviation has issued a circular in Oct 2009 on procedure to be followed by airlines, Air Traffic Control Units and airport operators, which is being enforced for reducing flight delays.
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